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Final Legal Review 
 
Charter School Name:  Institute for the Creative Arts 
 
 

WAIVER TOPIC STATUTES, STANDARDS, 
RULES 

NOTES 

1.  Superintendent  
 

Ark. Code Ann. §§  
6-13-109 
6-17-427 
 
Standard  
4-B.1 
4-B.2 
 
DESE Rules Governing the 
Superintendent Mentoring 
Program 

No concerns. 
 
 

2. Principal Ark. Code Ann. § 
6-17-302 
 
Standard 4-C.2 

No concerns. 
 
 

3. Teacher Licensure Ark. Code Ann. §§ 
6-15-1004 
6-17-309 
6-17-401 
6-17-418 
6-17-902 
6-17-908 
6-17-919 
 
Standard 4-D.1 
 
DESE Rules Governing 
Educator Licensure – Section 
7 

No concerns. 

4. Gifted and Talented Ark. Code Ann. §§ 
6-20-2208(c)(6) 
6-42-109 
 
Standard 2-G.1 
 
DESE Rules Governing 
Gifted and Talented Program 
Approval Standards. 

No concerns. 
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5. Alternative Learning 
Environment  

Ark. Code Ann. §§ 
6-15-1005(b)(5) 
6-18-503(a)(1)(C)(i) 
6-48-102 
6-48-103 
 
Standard 2-I.1 
 
DESE Rules Governing 
Student Special Needs 
Funding – Section 4. 

No concerns. 

6. Board of Directors Ark. Code Ann. §§ 
6-13-608 
6-13-611 
6-13-612(c) 
6-13-615 
6-13-616(a) 
6-13-617 
6-13-618 
6-13-619(c)(1)(A), (d) 
6-13-620(5)(A)(ii) & (5)(B) 
6-13-630 
6-13-631 
6-13-634 
6-13-635 
6-14-101 et seq. 
6-13-1303 
 
ADE Proposed Rules 
Governing Reimbursement by 
School Districts for Election 
Expenses. 

No concerns. 

7. Library Media 
Specialist 

Ark. Code Ann. §§ 
6-25-103 
6-25-104 
 
Standards 
2-D.1 
2-F.1 
2-F.2 

No concerns. 

8. Personnel Policies - 
Committee 

Ark. Code Ann. § 
6-17-203 
6-17-205 
 

No concerns. 
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9. Personnel Policies – 
Incorporation into 
Contracts 

Ark. Code Ann. § 
6-17-204 

No concerns. 

10. Personnel Policies – 
Grievance Procedure 

Ark. Code Ann. § 
6-17-208 
6-17-210 

No concerns. 

11. Personnel Policies – 
Classified 
Employees 

Ark. Code Ann. §§ 
6-17-2301(c)(1) & (d)(2) 
6-17-2302 
6-17-2303 
6-17-2304 
6-17-2305 

No concerns. 

12. Website Posting Ark. Code Ann. § 
6-11-129(a)(1)(B) 
 
DESE Rules Governing 
Documents Posted to School 
District and Education 
Service Cooperative Websites 
– Section 6 

No concerns. 

13. Counselor Licensure Ark. Code Ann. § 
6-18-2003(a)(2)(A) 
 
Standards 
4-E.1 

No concerns. 
 

 
 


